

MACP No. 175/2021  
CNR No. DLET01-002871-2021  
Mahesh Chand vs. Ravinder Kr. Yadav & Ors.

09.11.2021

**Lawyers are abstaining from work today.**

Present : None for petitioner.  
R1 & R2 in person.  
None for R3/ insurance company.

Notice of petition has been served on R3/ insurance company but none has appeared. R3 may file WS by the next date.

On being asked, R1 and R2 mentioned their current addresses as under : ***R1- Chowki Gordhanpura, PS Sarund, Tehsil Kotputli, Jaipur, Rajasthan*** (mobile phone No. 9887613740) and ***R2- Village Gordhanpura, PS Sarund, Tehsil Kotputli, Jaipur, Rajasthan*** (mobile phone No.8058787524).

Further, R1 and R2 sought time for filing WS. Be filed by the next date.

Petitioner is directed to remain present in person on next date for compliance of the directions given vide order dated 06.04.2021.

Put up for further proceedings on 18.01.2022.

**(Vivek Kumar Gulia)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD/Delhi**  
**09.11.2021**