

33 MACT 175/21
MAHESH CHAND Vs. RAVINDRA KR. YADAV

07/12/2024

Present: Sh. Pradeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for R1 & R2.
Sh. S. Ghosh, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

It is submitted that talks of settlement is going on.

On joint request, put up talks of settlement on **24.01.2025**.

On joint request of Ld. Counsel for parties, date is changed to 25.01.2025.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
07/12/2024