

34 MACT 175/21  
MAHESH CHAND Vs. RAVINDRA KR. YADAV

09.09.2025

**Present:** Sh. Pradeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

None for R1 & R2.

Sh. S. Ghosh, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

Final arguments addressed.

Be put up for further submissions if any/Order on  
15.10.2025.

(Mayuri Singh)  
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi  
09.09.2025